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APPLICATION NO AP
Dated (?) May 1936 .

Received May 20,

19 36

Granted June 15, 1937 .
MEMBERSHIP NQ

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant . . Charles Henri. Rush... ... Chapter . Sts. Louis
1155 S. Geyer Road, Klrkwoog, lo.
Address of applicant 5'7@7%&%&?&@’&4*“9%; JheaQuls o LiTe

Applicant proposed by Irwin B.Timlin .,
Henri Rush

.andP.John Hoener,.Fwald. R.JFtpase

Application received with check for $ .20.00....on.vinn..L. May 20, 19 36
Additional check fore....ff 5.00 on. +«feesMarch 15, 1937.
Application returned for correction ..v.. .. ..ol oo 19
Application in due order on ... ...t March 15, 19 37,
Notices sent to chapter executive commitiee:
(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19..., ot 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19..., on
) June 11, ;)93
Acknowledgments to applicant, PREFEIFE and chapter on . ... .. November 14,
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending
admission or-that-applicationbe-dentod received on ... ... ... January 22, 19 37.
No report from chapter executive commitiee on. .....o.ouuuen. 19 .
Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .............. May 27, 1937,
The Board of Examiners reported on application on ........... May 27, 1937,
Applicant was admitted on . ... ... it June 15, 1937.
Notice-andcertificate to applicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to Proposers 0. .......coeevueesunn.. June 15, 1937.
Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § .
returned to applicant om ... ... ... . 19
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rear. Diploma or Certifi6ate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy).]

‘Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy).]

;e Law and you are not: registered, state reasons

If practicing archltect firm name.. /%IZIA. 154/.5:4 ,:2/ Cou /4/’6‘4/ - /////7/4/" Lrrrrer

oot for Shes S rboleamsy Corpe —Lyesss
If draughtsman, employed by

L b fe o r sy -/%9@ Jork - / yesr.

Collchate and office training. ﬂ/’&'{f/ S2ATUL. éze..;e‘ Ul U5 2 D YRS : : RS

24 75’/:..’/0/70776 Co~SHLovis - / yezr

Previous apphcatxon for membershlp, M anyi e e R S

[Date of Application}

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the cxrcular of, advice relative
and T agree, if elected, honorably to miintain them. .

I further agree, if elected to membership in The American Instltute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall:cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute; I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of The American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of i which I am then a

1) | W%

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the sxgner of this application was duly elected an Assocnate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A,, on the following date

(2)

[Tas

ert date of election to chapter. l : [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.)

If the applicant is not an Associate, the followmg acknowledgment must be signed:

hereby tak

note oy behalf of my Chapter that this applicant is applying for

[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.]

‘We, the undersigned members of The American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing

statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant }zsonally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membershlp.

Registration or License Number.

(Essential if Registered)

&W@ /\-r:MLA:\.‘/

(5) __________ / M o

It is not mandatory that applicants from

Registration or License law states be registered (6) y /‘.//- '}W V

or licensed. But the current number of Regis-

[The snguntures of three Instxtute members are here required even if the applicant

tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that

plicant is registered or licensed.

™)

effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the epplxcnnt proposed;

NUMBER

and in which there were no negative other form of unanimous endorse-
ment will be accept:

(8) o

lication for Membership T r———




YT

T

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVEg For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

q

‘hives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

quoted, or published without written permission from the

s, ind.

“xhibits

Dation Fnﬁ ) H",‘ ‘
AL ozd - %-/--'aa;{-u.....,l
|
j

| C'.?fn Friv. Com, of

Application for Membership
, 19

To the Secretar y of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct:

Name K/i/‘ o5 Ay s,

Address.......... 3007 E L v, A ... STk /’%f'¢r4y} ;
Place and date of bitth e 37 Lol 5y Lhoy..... (Dtrthict. Py LD

Graduate in architecture.......: 3 /2 .KJZ.‘.S..QZK.MZTA/ KQ 242.. Iﬁl.l{."..a_jkéﬂﬂ/ ﬁ/ﬂ/k‘é// 4/“/ A

[Give name of institufion and year, Diploma or Certifi of graduation (or photostatio copy) must aceompany this apphcatmn ]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your ocase, attach evidence (or photostatio copy).|

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[If required in your oase, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy).]

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons

If practlcmg architect, firm name.. ﬁ./flif/ A2 (/,.S'é ,:/ Cou e 4/ & /////7/4/’ Lrrrner

At fock Far Spey erboleomr Copo - Lyesrs
Have been in practlce ..... &...years. 1f draughtsman, employed by
(- LtorFeorl) -/Vfa’ York -/ yesr .
Colleglate and office training.. /e 5250 3% . Sl = LR L5 2 B W ERLS. .
. L. . vt Bloohone Co-SrLovds - /year )
Previous application for membership, 1f any.....ooo e
[Date of Application]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them. .

I further agree, if elected to membership in ‘The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of The American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a

member, z
‘ (1) W ﬂ%ﬁ

[Signature of Applicant.]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.)

Chapter, A. I, A,, on the following date......ooeeoeeeeeacen. 2)

[Insert date of election to chapter. ] : [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter,]

If the applicant is not an Associate, the followmg acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorsement hereby tak& note op behalf of my Chapter that this applicant is applying for

Institute membership (3)../ Nk
[Signature of Presidenit or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.}

We, the undersigned members of The American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing

statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership. /

Registration or License Number. (4) &M @ MM.&M v
(Essential if Registered) (5) W«' / L

It is not mandatory that applicants from

Registration or License law states be registered ly-¢7 // QW V’

or licensed. But the current number of Regis-

[The sxgnntures of three Instltute members are here required even if the applicant

tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
p]icant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

7 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the npplxcnnt proposed;

( ) and in which there were no negative other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will b

(8) Foien




JIRVIN R, TIMLIN, Treasurer

BENEDICT FARRAR, Secretary
1367 Arcade Bidg.

P, JOHN HOENER, President
3605 Laclede Avenue

. ~7>.  DAVID STEPHEN, Vice-President
( " PROF.LAWRENCE HILL

SAINT LOUIS CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURIL

Mey 18, 1936

Mr. Bdward C. Kemper
The Octagon
Washington, D, G,

i

Dear Mr. Kemper:

The enclosed application for Institute membership,
together with check for $20.00 from Charles Henri Rush is I
hope in good order, and are being sent to you for your
consideration. Kindly advise us when membership z:akes effect,

I wish to congratulate you on the part you had
taken in meking a very successful convention. Had it not
been for Mr. Voorhees' unfortunate aceident I should say the week
might heve been put down as just about 100%. I was Very sorry
to have missed you when we stopped by the Octagon on Tuesday,
We enjoyed very much seeing the fine 0ld building and talking with
one of your assistants.

I shall look forward to seeing you at the next convention.
With best wishes, I remain
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 11, 1936

Dear Irs Farrar:

Thank you for your kind letter of May 18th, snd for the
spplioation of l'ye Charles Ilenk# Rush for Institute Membershin,
together vith his oheok for $20.00 for the initistion fec and
on aoocomnt of tho rirst yeer's dues in sdvence.

This epplieation hes been reoceived since the conwention vhen
the By-lsws of The Institute were revised, and thereforo eolcobien
procecure vill be in aocord with those By-laws, e had hopec bem-
fore this to heve defimite information for the handling of epplica~

tions for membership under the new regulations, but this is not
ready as yot.

‘e shell have to acvlse l're Rush and you of eny further roquire-
ments to complete his aprlication.

to The Uotagon. J vent your viasit

¥ith best repgerds,

Sincerely yours,

Lzeoutive Tocrctary

K/g;
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COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
?é

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Rovenboer 14' 1936,

Dexr My. Rushi

On behalf of The Secretary, we vish to ucknowledge your
applicetion for membershiy in The Americsin Intitute of
Archiitects, received by reference from Mrs Benedlet Ferrar,
Becrstary of the &t. Louls Chapter.

Tour sppllcatlon appecrs to be complete in avery respect,

~execept for}

(1) 4 certification of your gredusticn Lrom Washington
University. & photostatic copy of your diploms, or other form
of evidence, will pulfice.

Or, you may prefer to submlt exhiblte of executed work
consisting of workiny drawings and photographs of twe executed
bulldings. These exhiblits may be teken from the office files and
need not be speclally prepsred. They are returned in due course.

(2) The psysent of the admizsion fee of $5.00,

Fe truat that you will find 1t poseible to take care of
thege items In the nesr future, in order that your application
nay be acted upon by The Bosard of Examiners i the next meeting
xhich will take pluce the last of this month,

Sincerely yours,

ECK#B
‘ } ¥Executive Secretary.
Mr, Charles Henri Kush, Architect,

7 &707 MePherson hverue,
- 8t, Louis, Missouri,

¢c- Becretary, St. Louis Chapter

PR\SIDENT Biowasborr Centamdsuibates District -

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . CQPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

NOTIGE OF APPLICATION FOR WEMBERSHIP

To Executive Committee,
8t. Louir Chapter, A.I.A.

.

¥
it

Name of Applicanty Charles Hemri Rush, 5707 McPherson Avenue,
Sta LOuis‘, Mo,

Date of Application: May, 1936,
Chapter Recommendation received on January 22, 1937.
i

. The application of the abbve named applicant for membership
in The Institute and the chapter's recommendation that the appli-
cant be admitted to membership have been received by The Secretary,

The action of the chapter on this spplication is appreciated.
However, it will not be ready for submiesion to The Board of
Examiners until Mr. Rush has submitted exhibits of his work and

sent in payment of the initiation fee in the amount of $5.00 - as
he was advised under date of November 14, 1936.

Secretary

February 15, 1937

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Extract from letter from Secretary, St. Louis Chapter, A.I.A.,
dated January 20, 1937 (original on file with application of Mr,
Lawrence Hill for Institute membership)

I also enclose a copy of a similar resolution (adopted by

the Executive Board at a meeting held January 15th) in connection
with the application of Mr. Charles Henri Rush, which 1 trust will

permit his application to be finally paséed at an early date.

(s) B. Farrari

Secretary
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Jenuary 15, 1937

"On motion made by Mr. Stephen, seconded by Mr. Timlin,
the Board unanimously approved the applicetion for membership
in the Institute of Mr. Cherles Henri Rush, and instructed the
Secretary to forward a copy of this resolution to Mr. Kemper

et Weshington.”
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 15, 1937

Dear Mr. Rushi

The Executive Committee of the St. Louis Chapter has ex-
pressed the hope that prompt action mdy be taken by The Institute
on your application for membership therein,

Fe shall be glad to do so upon receipt of the further data to
complete your application, as requested in oulr letter of November
14y 19365 namely, payment of the initlation fee of £5.00, and the
submission of exhibits of your architectural work.,

Mey we not heur from you soon?

Very sincerely,

Secretary
CTL/G

Copy to the Executive Committee, St. Louis Chapter, Arthur Koelle,
Secretarys .
The Secretary of the chapter is urged to assist the appli-
cant in completing his application, so that action thereon will not be

MPIneRRRTST AT Jo AV eR
5707 McPherson Avenue,
Bt Louis » Mo,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASUREF\‘
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HENRL RUSH MEM. A. 1. A. Henri Rusa # Company
A. 5. C. E,

C. MENRI RUSH ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

ST, LOUIS, MO.

March &, 1937

Mr, Chas. T. Ingham, Secretary
American Institute of Architects
The Octagon, 1741 New York Ave.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I realize that my long delay in complying with your reguest for
further information on my application for membership in the Institute
is an awkward gesture, to say the least. May,I offer a word of
explanation. i

As you observed from my application I am retained by the Shell
Petroleum Corporation in the cepacity of architect. I am responsible
for the designing and executing of working drawings for service stations
for our entire territory which reaches from the Gulf to the Canadian
Border and from Ohio to Iowa. Needless to say we turn out a vast quan-
tity of work during the course of a year. I have a draughiing room
employing nine men constantly busy, and from sll indications I will
have to augment this force to accommodate our spring building program.
Now, the explanation! At the beginning of November we started on our
building program for next year which involved the expenditure of
several million dollsrs. Since this prograsm was approved I have been
busy day and night developing new schemes and formulating my work for
the next year. This lengthly discussion will indicate to you, I hope,
that my delay in answering your letter was not prompted by a feeling
of proecrastination.

I am sending you, under separate cover, blueprints and photographs
of some of my work in service stations and some other jobs done in part-
nership with my father under the firm name of Henri Rush and Company.

I have labeled these various units Exhibit "A", "B", "C", etc., and
will briefly describe them in the following:

SERVICE STATIONS
Exhibit "A". Delmar and Hanley, University City, Mo.

This service station comprising an office unit and a separate




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES' For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

#2

lubrication building was designed to conform with some of the latest
stations built in California by the Shell Oil Company (This company
operates along the West Coast). The basic design was modified to
conform to ocur different climatic and marketing conditions. The ex-
terior of stucco and cast stone was painted with cream colored cement
paint so that these buildings have a monolithic appearance that is

guite unusual. This design was not favorably received because the cost
of these units was too great for the revenue derived from most locations,

Exhibit “"B". Oneida and East River, Davenport, Iowa.

This building was designed for locations where cheaper buildings
were required. You will ohbserve that the drawings indicate a cast
stone and stucco building but the photographs indicate a brick buil-
ding. This change was made in Davenport without preparation of draw-
ings for this revised treatment so I do not have drawingg available
for a brick building. Neither do I have photographs of a building of
this type executed as shown on the drawings. You will observe, how-
ever, that the basic design is maintained and brick was used only be-

¥ )

cause of economy. X
Exhibit "C". 38th and College, Indianspolis, Ind.

This is one of our more pretentious stations built in a profitable
neighborhood. We have built a number of Terra Cotta stations where the
revenue or advertising Jjustified their installatipnt and these stations
have been very favorably received by the public. It must be remem-
bered, however, that stations of this character comprise only about
15% of our buildings, the majority being smaller and more modest in
character for economic reasons.

Exhibit "DY". Main and Eagle, Houston, Texas .

This design executed in cast stone and stucco is a favorite in
our southern territory. You will observe that my perspective drawing
for this type station is a bit crude but I bring to your attention the
fact that I cannot find time to go into more elaborate delineation in
presenting designs to the Management for approval. Moreover I do not
attempt tc sell the design but merely present a rough indication of
how the station will look.

STUDIO ALTERATION
Exhibit “E".
This job was rather an interesting one. The problem was the al-
teration of an old stable in back of an old-time mansion into living

guarters. The front building was used for an undertaking establish-
ment, and Mr. Craig and his wife were living in the upper floor of this
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building. The atmosphere, although restful, was not particularly
cheerful so they decided %o remodel the upper part of the stable.

The lower part of the stable is used as a garage for two hearse
and also houses a hot air heating plant. The entire second floor was
made into living quarters. I am sending "before" and "after" pictures
to show you how this problem was handled. The remodeling resulted in
a very cheerful little apartment.

EOSPITAL BUILDING
Exhibit "F".

This building was executed by my father andme in 1935. The rather
poor snapshots show the rear bullding complete and in use with the front
residence still in tact and connected to the rear building. I have no
Photographs of the interior or good photographs of the exterior to date,
but if you desire interior views I shall have some made.

The front building which will replace the present residence will
be built when financing for this project is completed. I am sending
you the drawings of this front building so that you may see the relation-
ship between the wing now built and the future hospital building.

§

I have attempted to comply with your request for exampleg of
work but should these exhibits be insufficient I will gladly send you
other examples. I am quite anxious to be admitted to membership in
this organization becaunse of its prestige and the excellent work the
Institute has done in advancing the architectural profession.

I am also enclosing a check for five dollars to cover my initi-
ation fee. If there are any other details that might delay my admit-
tance to the Institute I would be glad to complete them in an ex-
peditious manner upon notification from you.

Very truly yours,

e e

TS

= ) ,X\\ . /2§;;£izgf/
J . // ) y/ .
o M%ww .

.S - 7 passibe S wons [ A5 Sore Hre phorbprphs rerirnes”

C. Henri Rush
1155 5. Geyer Rd.
Kirkwood, Mo.

Please note change of address.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to The Sectetary,
St. Louis Chapter, A.l.A.

March 19, 1937

Dear Mr. Rusghi

We are in receipt of your letter of March 8th in explana-
tion of the drawings which you have submitted of your architectural
work for consideration with your applicatiom for membership in The
Institute; also, check for 25.00 for the initiation fee,

Tour letter will be presented to The Board of Fxaminers with
your application at its next meeting.,

When the election procedurs has been completed, all of the
material submitted as exhibits will be returned ito you, and you
will be notified promptly of the result of The Board's action on
your application,

~ Your desire to become a member of The Institute is anpreciated
by The Board.

Bincerely,

Secretary

CTI/G

Mr, Charles Henri Rush,
1155 Bouth Geyer Road,
Kirkwood, Missouri.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 15, 1937.

Deur Hr. Rushy

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your application
for membership in The Ingtitute was acted on fuvorably by The Board
of Directors snd that you were admitted to corporste membership in
The Institute end sssigued to weabership $n the St, Louls Chapter
on June 15, 1937. TYou will be & member of that Chapter, or of some
other chapter LI you later transfer thereto, untll your membership
in The Institute terminastes.

Your certificate of membership, duly exscuted by the officers
will be sent in dus course. §

The Board of Directoras welcomes you o Aemueraaip in The
Institute and The Secretury's office is at your service to the 0X~
tent of its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Institute are developed
largely from problems orising within the chapters. By taking an
active part in your chapter affairs you will contribute to the ad~
vancement of the objects of The Institute and will increase the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

BRI

Fie baspaak your active cooperation.

Sincerely,
Secretary.
OTI s LF

Hr. cmlﬂa Henri R\’-Bh’ AT -A.'
1155 South Geyer Roed, '
Kirkwood, Missouri. ' }

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER ‘ o .I Eh
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

June 16, 1937

Dear Mr. Rushs
| Under separate cover we are returning to you, the photo-
graphs axﬁd working drawings of buildings gd-s;t@ed and exacutad‘
by you which were submitted as exhibits in connection with your
applicetion for membership in The Institute.
If these packages are not received within & reasonsble tine
please let us know,.

CTI/g
Enclos

Mr. Charles Hemrli Rush, A«I.hey
1155 Bouth Geyer Road,
Kirkwood, Missouri.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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6038 DELMAR AVENUE

ST. LOUIS, MO. KIRKWOOD, MO.
PARKVIEW 5076 HRCHITECTS TERRY HILL 31207

HENRI RUSH & COMPANY

1155 5. GEYER ROAD

MEMBERS AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
July 28, 193a

The Executive Secretary,

American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Ave.,N.W.,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir: )
On September fourth I am leaving the United States
to establish a permanent residence in the Union of South Africa.
I am spending some time in London before leaving for Cape Town and
would like to meet with some british architects during my stay there.

Would you kindly send me a general letter of introduc-
tion indicating my membership in the American Instlitute of Archiltects
and any further greetings or salutations that might facllitate my
entrance into the British Society. .

Incidentally, if you feel that it might be of interest
to the Institute members, I would be glad tc send you my lmpress—
lons of South Africa for possible publication in the Octogon. I
would also like to have you consider me always as your South African
corespondent on whom you may call upon for ngws or information.

I am enclosing the Institute Record card which you
sent to me for corrections or additions. I bellieve that this letter-
head will give you the necessary informatlon that you require for
your records. With my provosed change of address, however, this
fecord will no longer be correct although the firm wlll remain in
operation under the continued leadership of my father who is also
an Institute member.

With kindest regards,

, ;/"’“‘“‘\ S .
& / \\N//ZZE&W/{/
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 2, 1932,

Derr Mr. Rushs:

In reply to your letter of July 283 -

¥We are enclesing herewith letters of introduction to Sir
Ian MacAlister, Secretary of the Royal Institute of British
Architects; Mr. J+ 8. Lewis, Registrar of the Institute of
8outh African Architects; and Major P. Milne Duncan, Secretary
of the Cape Provincial Institute.

; i
We will look forward to receiving from you items of in-
terest concerning your impressions of Bouth Africa, for possible

publication in THE OCTAGON.

¥e take this opportunity to extend to you our most eincere
wighes for & successful career in the practice of architecture
in 8South Africa. '

Sincerely yoursy,

PHW:DC Executive Sscretary.
Enclosurea.

Mr. C. Henril Bu’h. AA.I.A.,
6038 Delmar Avenus,
8t. Louis, Missouri.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Mugust 2, 193¢,

Dear Mr. MacAlister: .
This letter will serve to 1ntroduée Mr. C, Henri Rush,
a member of The American Institute of Architects, who plans
to spend some time in Lendon before proceeding to Capes Town,
8outh Africa. | '
Any courtesies you may be sble to extend to Mr. Rush
will be greatly appreciated. |

8incerely yours,

Executive Secretery.
PHW:DC

8ir Ian Mschlister, Secretery,

Royal Institute of British Architects,
66 Portland Place,

Lmdon' 'Q l’

England,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C @PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 2, 1938,

Daar Mr, Lowisg "

A
P

This letter will serve to introduce Mr. (. Hemri Ru;nh,
& membar of The American Institute of Architects,

Any courtesies you mey bs able to extend i1:03 his will
be greatly sppreciated, |

Bincersly yours,

Executive Secrstary,

PEW:DC

Mr. J. Be Lewis, Rﬁgiﬂtﬂ"r’

Institute of South African Architecta,
S8tanley Houss - P,0. Box 7322,
Johannesburg, South Africa,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 2, 1938.

Dear Major Duncant

[

This letter will serve to introdude Mr. C. Henri Rush,
& meomber of The American Institute of Architecta.

Any courtesies you may be able to extend to him will
be greatly appraciated. g

Sincerely yours,

Exscutive Secratary.

PHW: DO

Major P. Milne Duncan, 8ecretary,
The Cape Provincial Inetitute,
Markham's Buildinga,

Hout 8treet,

Cape Town, Africa.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




COPY e
HENRT RUSH & COMPANY J .155 S. Geyer Road,
Architects -7 Kirkwood, Mo
60386 Delmar Avenue ' Terry Hill 3-1207
St.Louis, lio. Members American Institute of Architects

Parkview 5076

November 30, 1938,
JOIANNESBURG, S. A.

Americen Inst. of Archts.,
1741 New York Ave.,, N.W.,
Washing ton, D. C.

udy purposes only. Not to be recopied,
ork Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Dear Sir:=-
balsnce
2> : -
Thfs?was paid on’ Among several details overlooked by me prior %o my departure
1032%—38. " for the Union of South Africa I find my agcoﬁht for dues to the Institute
20 cemounting to $10.,00. I am much embarrassdd by this oversight and trust

that you will forgive me my tardy remittance. The enclosed check is
negotiable at any bank,

I shall probably spend at least a year in Johannesburg, but I
would like to continue with my membership in the Institute. If you will
send your statement for dues for the coming year{to me here, I can assure
you that I will remit more expediently than I did in the year just past.

I also would like to receive the Octepgon and eny other communications that
might be issued from time to time to Institute Members.

Should vou be interested in receiving an occasional brief article
on method and procedure in Architecture and Construction in the Union of
South Africa I waild be glad to oblige., For my part, I have found much
to be marveled at in this energetic cowmtry. It is primitive in some re-
spects and in others much more advenced than the average American city.,

One thing is certain - there is a tremendous amount of new building in the
Union, particularly in Johannesburge

I have esteblished no definite residence as yet but have procured
a post office box vhich I shall use during the cominpg year as my mailing
address, which is =~

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For informat
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 17
|

W‘wf:‘ \ Charles Henri Rush,
T / P. 0. Box 8669,
Johannesburg, S. A.

With kindest regards, I am,
Very truly yours,

(sipgned) C. Henri Rush.

The enclosed check has been
credited to his 1939 dues - leaving a

balence due of $10.00 and special dues $3.00.
LT\'I
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON; D. C.

J\"/
W/ s+eeelo response received Lo this letter - February 1, ,1959}/
‘ oo f
: b

i

January 9, 1935,

S g ’\ : /

\,M
i S
pus;

Dear ¥r. Rush: Attention: "re. ¥, L. Zvans s

e ey
This will seknowledsze with thanks check for £13.00 A
in payment of balence of 1%3% Institule duee and Special
dues in soccordance with statement addressed to Mr. Charles
Henri Rushs .

"
¥
e

However, as we notice that the oheck is drawn by
Hrse Yo Le Bveng for "rs. Henri Rush™, and ag we bhave a
letter adviging that Mr., Charles Henri Rush is in South
Africa, we wish to ascertain whether this payment is
intended for ¥r. Charles lenrl Rush or Mr. Henri Rush, who
owes dues in arreers for 1938 mmounting to $20J400 and whose
mombership is due to suspension on sccount of non=payment
of thege ducs,

We would mppreciate your early advice in this regard.
The Suspension Notice to Hr, Henrl Rush will bo with~

held uniil February 1 and we trust that we may hear from you
before thet date.

Sincerely yours,

(.

Azeigtant Troesgurer,

Hr. Charles Henri Rush
1165 Scuth Geyer Roed
Kirkwood, Missouri.

oA
M AN

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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St. Louis, Mo. Dec. 4th 1940.

To The Secretary of The
American Institute of Architects
Octagon Bldg.

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Secretary:

As a Christmas present I want to present my son
with a card of reinstatement in the A.I.A.

Therefore I am sending you the dues for this year,
since owing to long unemployment he is unable to do so.

He is grieving about the loss df his membership,
and the reception of the card from you will make his
Christmas a happy one.

Will you therefore see to it that I may receive
this card before the 23rd of Dec.? so that I may place
it under the Christmas tree?

Truly yours,
(8) Mrs. H. Rush

Address 6038 Delmar Blvd. Apartment G
St. Louis, Mo.

My son's name is Charles Henri Rush

-COPY -
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~

Dacenber 17, 1940

My deor Mrs. Rush:

Varioue meetings here hava dalayed & response
ta yours of December 4.

®e were pleased to send to you membership card
for your son, Mr., Charles Henri Rush, and you should
have it by now. It wag meiled on the Tth,

We would like to say how much we appreciate ycur
letter end &1l that it implics with respect to The
Institute.

%ith the very beét of the Semson's greetings,

Sincerely yours,
Asgistent Treasurer

lirs. H. Bush

6038 Pelmar Bouleverd
Apartuent G

8t. Louis, #¥igsouri

ECK: %8

FLES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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WAR PRODUCTION BOARD  ™Mstirums o fiian

1942 JUN -8 M9 on

\MAS&HNGT@NJ).F

June 6, 1942

Mr. John R. Fougard, Treasurer
American Institute of Architects
The Octagon,

Washington, D. C.

No meil hes ' pear Sir:

been returned o
el

end this is I am enclosing herewith my check for $20. as payment =~

first notice for my 1942 dvues. Will you kindly mail my membership card to Corgot

of eny chenge. me at my Washington address and any communications or informabion
\ bulletins that I am entitled to as a membpr of the Institute.
In this connection, I would like to point out that
I have not received a copy of "The Octagon" in several months
and, as I am one of the few people who actually read this magazine,
I would appreciate your looking into the matter.

My Washington address is as folloWwss——

Mr. C. Henri Rush

Principal Priorities Specialist

Rm 4040 - Railroad retirement Bldg.
War Production Board

Washington, D. C.

Very truly yours,

C. HENRI RUSH
PRINCIPAL PRIORITIES SPECIALIST

Enclosure
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 11, 1942

Doar llr. Rushs

Thank you very much for your lstter of June 6 and
your check in the amownt of $20.00 in payment for yowr
1942 duss.

Your membership card has gons forward to your
Washington address under separate cowsr. '

According to Institute records this is the first
request we have had to chunge your address and it has
been so noted. Herewlth are copies of THE OCTAGON

so far this year, which we trust will be of

published
interest, particularly the May number which gives cewm-

plete mfmtmn concerning the ssventywfourth amnuel
meeting.

¥We sincerely hepe that you are plamning to attend
the meeting and that we will have the oppartunity of
welcoming you &t the Statler im Detroit eon Jume 23.

Bincersly yeurs,

Executive Becretary

Wre Lo Reurl M’ ‘GIQ‘Q

Prinoipal Prinrities Specialist

Bm 4040 - Railroad Retiremsut Building
Wi l‘mdnnt:lon Mn.rd

Washingten, D. &

l‘ueh;ml

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

SMALLER WAR PLANTS CORPORATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 29, 1943

IN REPLY REFER TO:

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I am énclosing my check for twenty-five
dollars ($25.00), to cover my annual dues and
srecial dues for the year 1943,

e Inasmuch as moves from one bureau to another.
" In the government service are rather frequent, I
suggest that you change my Washington address from
the War Production Board to my post office box
which is P. O. Box 565, Benjamin Franklin Station.
My home address in St; Louls remains the same.

For your information, I have left the War
Production Board and am now with the Smaller War
Plants Corporation in the capacity of Smsller War
Plants Representative in the Office of Price
Administration, the Office of Civilian Require-
ments and the War Manpower Commission. If, at
any time, my connections with these War Agencies
can be of assistance to the Institute, I hope you
will feel free to call upon me.

Very tm

Enclosure
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o
Te
A * v ‘\
PR aN
,éf L i
- .
1 . Desr Mr. Rashy |
‘:_ “‘\) /‘ '
\ X lpis will acknomledge your letter of July 29 snd thamk
: you for cheok for §25.00 covering snnual Jues to Ihe Insti-
L7 tute and specisl duss for 1943. *
ﬁ‘ Ko have ochanged your sddress to Post Office Hox No.
; 565, Benjamin Frenxlin 3tation, #ashington, 0,0,

%o are letting Este ¥isher, the ¥ashington Hepresenta~
tive of The Instilute (who succeeded Ned Purvks) know thet
you sre now with the Swmaller War Plants Corporstion.

Plesse oull the unidsrsigned or dr. Fisher il either of
us cen be of service to you at eny time.

Hith personsl regards.

Jincerely yours,
Executive Laoretary
#r. 39 Benri m, Belok,
Post Office Box No. 565
Senjsmin Frasklin Station
Fashington, L.,
ECK1 AP
CcCOPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




SMALLER WAR PLANTS CORPORATION oL E
: WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 5, 1945 “ uk\é

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Mr. James R. Edmunds, Jr., Treasurer
American Institnte of Architects
17L1 New York Avenue, N, W.,
Washington (6), D. C.

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing my check for $20.,00 for annual
dues for the year 19)5. My address remains the same, |
although I had hoped I would be back in St, Louis
before the year was out. However, I will notify the
Secretary if any such change occurs during this year.

I know that the new Journal does not come within
your jurisdiction. I wish you would convey to the
Editor of the Journal my compliments on the excellent
presentation of the brochure., It is certainly a vast
improvement over the old Octagon - so much so that for
the first time I believe many architects are reading
the publication of their organization.-

§
Very sincerely y

C. Henri Rush

P.0. Box 565
Benjamin Franklin Station
Washington, D. C.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jopusry 9, 1945

Dear ¥r. Fush:

- Thsnk you for yours of Januury 5 with chesk for
$20. poying Institube duss Jor the yesr 1945, Pe 911l
continue to rend your Institute communicstions to the
Tashington eddress widl you motlfy sthervise.

I knoy,thet Henry Seylor, Fditer of the Journal,
end likewlne’ Uhalrmen oY 4dhe speelsl Commitige on the
Journal, Fdpur I, ®illlsme, will be grotified te know
of your cosmendstion of the Journal -- o we sre meking
your letter aveilable to ewnch of thes,

Fith best regsrds,

Yincerely yours,
Expcutive fecratury

#r. Ca denri Eiush, BoToho
F.0. Box 565

Henjomin Frankiin Stetion
Taghington, D. C.

E(X1dd
oc tor Henry Saylor
Pdgar I. Williams

COPY TO .
FILES " PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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A. 1. A. Form S50
{Revised Edition—2-18-49)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE Ocracon, WasuingToN 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

. March 1, 1949
To: Mr. Charles Henri Rush
404% West Pine Blvd,
Ste Louis, Missouri

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membershipfiin The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues. :

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1948. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. "The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1949,

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary.

Copy of this notice as ‘‘Notice” to the following:
HE o CRATLOE- W g - LOT IR - eeeeeeeereeemsemermmmemeneno , Secretary
S T Chapter, A.LA.

"This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on vour rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Cramr W. Drrcuy, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

LORENTZ SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR, CENTRAL STATES DISTRICT

1832 EAST SECOND STREET, WICHITA 7, KANSAS

21 November 49

Mr. Edmund Purves, Exec-Sec.
American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Purves: b

Enclosed you will find a letter from Mr., C. Henri Rush
of Saint Louis in response to my letter regarding his
{
Institute dues. Also enclosed 1s his check in payment of

Same.

I know you join me in being happy about Mr. Rush's
decision and I trust that you will have the proper

notifications made,

Sincerely yours,

LS:fma

Enclosures

CC: Mr. C, Henri Rush
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-, West Pine Blud., $t. Louts B Thone: NEwstead 1472

Henri Bush & @o., Architerts

A-232 A-246
Saint Lnnis

Nov. 17, 1949

Mr. Lorentz Schmidt, Dir,
Central States Dist,

American Institute of Architects
1832 E. 2nd St.

Wichita 7, Kans.

Dear Mr. Lorentz:

I regret not having answered your personal letter of October
13th before this time but press of business, coupled with the
passive intention of dropping my membership in the Institute,
have made me dilatory in taking care of this matter.

After considering the matter further, I believe I will con-
tinue with my Institute membership and am herewith enclosing my
check for $50.00 which I believe is the amount I gm in arrears.
Will you be good enough to notify the National and' the Local
Chapter of my intentions and indicate when I am & member in good
standing again,

May I comment on the fact that your personal interest in this
matter has:-been a deciding factor in my decision to continue with
the Institute. I wish we had more men of your celibre in the
organization., The next time you are in St. Louis it would please
me very much to have the opportunity of meeting you.

With kindest personél regards 1 am,
Very truly yo ,

C. Henri Rush

flembers of the American Justitute of Architerts o Member of the American Soriety of Givil Engineers
Mewmber of the $1. Louis Chautber vf Comuerce
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FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dear Mr. Sohmidta

Thenk you very much Tor your letter of November 21,
enclosing & check of Mr. C. Henri Rush in the awoumt of
$50.00 us payumt of his Inatitute dues.

Evidently, he wrote you and this office at the same

me, and enclosed & check with esch letter, as we muiva&if -

‘nis peyuent of §50.00 on Emmhar 22.

it wes wery htﬁmsung to see his comment that your

personsl interest was what medenin decide to continmue
in The Imstitute. We find that these letters from the
. Reglonal Directors to the members in their regiom are
always more predmtiv«s then anything sent fros Head~
quarters here, stich is a wvery natural condition.

By very best regards o Wrs, Schmidt snd yourself,

8ineerely yours,

'J. W. Bankin
Administrative Bearetary

¥r. Lorents Schamidt, Director
Ceniral States District

1832 Eagt Second Street
Wichita 7, Kansas

mmdm;

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

 November 30, 1949

"~ Dear ¥r. nﬂﬂh‘ ‘

Direstor Lorents Schmidt of the Central States District
has forwarded to us your check dated November 17, 1949
in the amount of $50.00 for paynent of lnstituta duss.

We are returning herewith your cheok, a8 you have
previcusly sent one to The Imstitute which was received
here Bovember 22 in this same amount. It is possible
that you meent for this check o go to the local Ghtptar
for Chapter dues. e "

‘¥e appreciate very much your decision to contimue '
in The Institute, and hope thet you will call upon us

‘whenaver we can be nf aasiut.ame herc.

Very truly yours,

J. ¥, Renkin
Administretive Seeretary

Mr. C. Henrl Rush, A.I.A.

4049 ¥est Pine Boulevard
St. Louis, Missouri

J#Ridhn

Enclosure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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A.1.4. Form 8§53
(Revised Edition 3-28-48)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe OcracoN, WasHiNeToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mr. Charles Henri Rush
Bt. Louis, Mo.

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Insfitut:: has'been received, and vour
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. Q‘The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes,

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you ate a member. .

Datdgyomber 22, , 19489 Loz GoZO

cretary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

________ Mre Charles Y. lorens. ... Secretary

................... St Louls. ..Chapter, A.L.A.
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2500 Que Street N. W

Washington, D.C.
April 4, 1955

Miss Florence Gervais
The Octiagon

1735 New York Ave. N.We
Washington, D.Ce.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Under the direction of Mrs. McHatfien and Mr. Earl Gauger

I called you several days ago %o see about my tramsfer from the
St. Louis Chapter of the A.I.A. to the Washington Chapter. As
you mentioned over the telephone a letter requesting this transfer
was all that you required.

?3 I this letter, therefore, I formally request that this
‘transfe: be effected, and I am ready to furnish you with any ad-
dlb&nnar information you may need.

)'

Very sincerely yours,

e,

C. Henri Rush, A.I.A.

B
—

3

RERSWITRYINNS

o
-




. SAINT LOUIS CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT

PRES. ARTHUR F.SCHWARZ 1620 CHEMICAL BLDG. ST. LOUIS 1, MO.
V.PRES, DANIEL J.C ARROLL 316 N, EIGHTH ST. ST. LOUIS 1, MO.
SEC. EMMET LAYTON 1221 LOCUST ST, ST. LOUIS 3, MO.
TREAS. GEORGE R. OTTO $1 ROSEMONT ST. LOUIS 19, MO.
G IR. BENNETT J. APPLEGATE 911 LOCUST ST. ST. LOUIS 1, MO.
D IR. HARRIS ARMSTRONG 180 SO, SAPPINGTON RD. ST. LOUIS 22, MO,
EX.OFF. ROBERT ELKINGTON 7916 KINGSBURY BLVD, ST.LOUIS 5, MO,
Mey 9, 1955 X ST, LOUIS 'S5

Mr. Edmund R. Purves
Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1736 New York Avenue, N, W. ‘
Washington 6, D. C.
Dear Mr. Purves:
In reply to your request of April 7, 1956 regarding the
transfer of Mr., C., Henrli Rush from the Saint Louis Chapter to the
Weshington Metropolitan Chapter, this will inform you that Mr. Rush

is a member in goed standing and his transfer should be approved,

Sincerely yours,

¢
Emmet Layton, Secretary

EL:v1
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WASHINGTON-METROPOLITAN GHAPTER

OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, INC.
1612 “I” STREET, N. W.,, WASHINGTON &, D. C.

May 25, 1955,

Miss Florence Gervais,

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Wiashington, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

The application of Mr. Henri Rush for transfer

~

to this Chapter has been approved. . -

e

Sincerely yours,

M07Mﬁé¢'—« ,

Dogothy P. MacHatton
Executive Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York AveENUE, N. W.
Wasumcron 6, D. C.

Mey 25, 1955

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

- May 1, 1955
Effective Date
TO: Transferred Member: 2500 Que Street, N.¥.
W&Bh‘ingt@ﬂ, Dl g’n

][\- Mr. Frank J.' Dusne, Secretary
C Secretary of Chapter Weshing ton-Metropoliten Chapter, A,I,h.

To Which Member is 1612 Fye 3trest, N.W,

Transferred Waghingtmn 6, D, C.

Mr. Bumet Leyton, %ecretary

Secretary of Chapter St. Louis Ohapter, AT, 4,

From Which Member 1271 Locust Street

Is Transferred 3t. Louis 3, Missouri

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,
N

B oo

SECRETARY
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FILE COPY - PLEASE RETURN

Decenber 17, 1956

ol ez Boulevard

Enclosed is the letter of introduction from:The Institute as requested
in your letter of the lhith. We are very happy to write thi ter
for you and trust it is what you desire. 1f not, plesesa let us know
and we shall be glad to furnish you with whatever sort of letter you
wish.

With our very best wishes for a pleasant and successful trip, I sm
Sincersly yours, ’

Edmmd R. Purves, F.A.L.A.

Prmsd
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2500 Que Street N.W. /l"

Washington, D.C.

February 9, 1960

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue
Washington 6, D, C.

Gentlemen:

Mr. Rush will be out of the country for some additional months
and as I plan to join him ask that your address for him be changed
to:

"
.

Mr. C. Henri Rush %

c/o Thomas Bourne Associates Inc.,
Hq MAAG (DCSLOG)

APO 63, San Francisco, Calif,

You might use the above address until further! notice.

Very truly yours,
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¥obruary ii, 1063

NOTICE OF IMPENDING SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIF

e, Ghazles HDenvi Nash
”mm, 5 ¥
Mm’. '&‘u,’ ‘

Desxr Mr. Mushy

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must
be assigned to a local chapter and pay dues and assessments
levied by that chapter. %

When local dues and assessments remain unpaid, the chapter may
request The Institute to suspend or terminate the membership.

It is a long-established policy of The Board of Directors of
The Institute to support the chapter in this progedure, but
not without making every effort to brimg about the restoration
bf the good standing of the corporate member concerned.

The Chapter to which you are assigned has requested that your
corporate membership be suspended for non-payment of chapter
dues.

The purpose of this letter is to suggest that you make pay~
ment of outstanding dues, thus preserving your corporate
membership in good standing.

Your response to the above will be appreciated prior to

Mareh 13, 1953 » for we must proceed to act on the chapter's
recommendation to suspend your membership if payment for past
chapter dues is not received by that date.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Floremce H. Gervais
Head, Membershilp Department

.mummmm «Sesky
' Shapter, |

mmm t. n. s.“
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WASHINGTON-METROPOLITAN CHAPTER

OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS, INGC,
1710 M STREET, N. W.,, WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

March 1, 1963

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Head
Membership Department ‘

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:
,,g‘a‘ﬁ‘“w ’ i
¢/  Mr. C. Henri Rush h g now paid his 1962 Chapter dues.

«\»A.W,Mﬂg;gld AFOUTETHOVE “his name from the list of pending

suspensions ? BT
sy A SRR ARG AR A S Y by

.
Thank you --- .

Joan T. Woodworth
Executive Secretary

MAR 4 1963
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THE AMERICAN INSTITU TE OF ARCHITECGCTS

The Octagon + 1735 New York Avenue, NW. » Washington 6, D. C. « EXecutive 3-7050

¥areh 15, 1963

Hre. Charles Houri Bush
2500 Que Stoeet, N.W.
tnshington 7, ¥. €.

Desr Mr. Rushs Coe .

We have been informed by your Chapter ghat your dues in
arrears have been paid. Therefore, the Chapter's request
to suspend your corporate membership has been withdrawn.,
This is gratifying news and the Officers and ﬁirectors
will be pleased to learn of this action wﬁich in&icates
your continuing interest in and support of the work

now being done b& The AIA and its Chapters, on behalf

of the profession°

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervals
Head, Membership Department
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[AIA Memo, Newsletter of the American Institute of Architects, #275/July 19, 1963]

Dawson, Evans, Rush Join Octagon Staff

Executive Director William H. Scheick AIA has announced the appointment of three men
to the Octagon staff:

C. Henri Rush AIA of Washington, D. C., succeeds Kenneth C. Landry AIA as head of the
Department of Institute Relations. Landry was appointed director of the Division of
Public Services last April. Rush, a native of St. Louis, brings to the position a
wide and varied background in government and private practice, including five years
as architect-engineer advisor for U. S. military construction in Formosa; three years
as an administrator in the Agencies Coordination Division of the Smaller War Plants
Corp., and two years as chief priority specialist for the War Production Board.

John F. Dawson AIA of Ann Arbor, Mich., succeeds M. Elliott Carroll AlA as head of

the Department of State, Chapter and Student Affairs. Carroll was appointed director
of the Division of Professional Services earlier this year. Dawson has been a facul-
ty member in the Department of Architecture at the University of Michigan since 1956.

Ben H. Evans AIA of College Station, Tex., becomes head of the newly created Depart-
ment of Research. Since 1952 he has served as coordinator of architectural research
at Texas A & M College. A native Texan, Evans is immediate past president of the
Brazos Chapter, AIlA.

Eric Pawley AIlA resigned recently as the Institute’s research secretary to accept a
position as professor of architecture at the University of Southern California. He
will teach and also direct USC"s research in architecture.

Report’ Returns for Urgent Matters

The REPORT, AIlA’s newsletter of government and legislative affairs which was discon-
tinued last March, returned this month with a new mission. Beginning with issue #13,
mailed to the membership July 10, the REPORT was reinstituted as a medium for commu-
nicating government and legislative news of particular urgency to the membership.

Henceforth, whenever urgent developments occur which the membership should be Immedi-
ately made aware of, a REPORT will be issued. Often, as with #13, it will request
specific action from the membership. Its red masthead will signal its urgency.

The REPORT,in its old format, was merged with the MEMO last April, and the MEMO became
a Ffortnightly publication. This allowed the Institute to disseminate all news affec-
ting the profession while it was still timely and fresh. Future issues of the REPORT
will not affect the MEMO"s regular schedule, and the MEMO will continue to carry
government and legislative news.
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Mies Awarded Medal of Freedom

The highest civilian honor which a U. S. President can bestow in peacetime is the
Presidential Medal of Freedom. On July 4 President Kennedy announced the award of
Freedom Medals to 31 citizens, one of them to Architect Ludwig Mies van der Rohe FAIA.
The medal will be presented in ceremonies at the White House in September.

The Medals are awarded to persons who have made meritorious contributions to (1)

the security or national interests of the U. S., (2) world peace, or (3) cultural or
other significant public or private endeavors. Mies received AlIA"s highest honor,
the Gold Medal, in 1960.

_3-
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AlA FORM NO. H601 —
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J

THE AMERICAN INSTIITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
S; S
N
X

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -

1 wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

] | am more than 70 years of age.
JX 1 am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture.

[] | am unable to engage in architecture.

S
(2 ot Y2tedn chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

[ N Sk

“T(APPLICANT’S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)

| have been in good standing in the Institute and the

Date

ﬂ?u%
~ y \
/?37

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

by 79
4,
\:,ﬂf"
\<\<\
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

RECORD AND SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION
FOR

Membership Emeritus Election

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

Name of Member: C. Henri Rush Chapter Assignment: Washington- Metropolitan
Corporate Membership Record: State Organization Assignment:
Elected: 1937
Dues Status—National: paid 1970
Dues Status — Component(s): in good standing
Age: 65 '

~

Recommendation: See attached record.
i

Suggested Effective Date: January 1, 1971

March 2, 1971

DATE MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION OF THE SECRETARY
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

On the basis of the information provided above, and related data attached, and in accordance with the
Bylaws and rules of The Institute, as the Chairman of the Committee on Memibership and the Secretary
of The American Institute of Architects, I hereby declare that I have this day elected C. Henri

Rush a Member Emeritus.

Effective: January 1, 1971

March 2, 1971

DATE SECRETARY
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